PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3501586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL R. GOGOLA	08/20/2015
RANDALL G. FORREST	08/20/2015
REX VILLASIN	08/20/2015
JONATHAN P. MEYER	08/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REXAM BEVERAGE CAN COMPANY	
Street Address:	8770 WEST BRYN MAWR AVENUE	
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14814993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email:docket@gbclaw.netCorrespondent Name:PETER M. KLOBUCHARAddress Line 1:300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5915-121121 (PA1402US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER M. KLOBUCHAR		
SIGNATURE:	/PETER M. KLOBUCHAR/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/27/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 036437 FRAME: 0239 source=PA1402US 2015 8 20 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=PA1402US 2015 8 20 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036437 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 14/814,993 F		July 31, 2015
------------------------------	--	---------------

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "BEVERAGE CAN END FRANGIBLE SCORE GEOMETRY" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to REXAM BEVERAGE CAN COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of REXAM BEVERAGE CAN COMPANY (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference. to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date: 8-20-15	Date: 8/20/15
Signature: Market R. Sogola, Inventor	Signature: Name: Randall G. Forrest, Inventor
Subscribed and sworn before, this 2078 day of 400 , 20/5 Normal Subscribed and sworn before, this 20/5 Normal Subscribed and sworn before, this 20/5	Subscribed and sworn before me, this day of 36 . 20 Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC BY ALEXON MY COMMISSION EXPRESSOR/2019

OFFICIAL SEAL
FESSOT L SEATH NOTARY MALE: STATE OF LUNOS
NO COLORESCON PARAGRAPHS

PATENT

REEL: 036437 FRAME: 0241

Attorney Docket No. 5915-121121 (PA-1402-US) ASSIGNMENT Page 2

Date: 8/20/15

Signature:

Name: Rex Villasin, Inventor

Subscribed and sworn before me, this 2071 day of 406, 20/5

Notary Public

Date: 8/20/2015

Signature:

Name: Jorathan P. Meyer, Inventor

Subscribed and sworn before me, this 2071 day of 406, 20/5

Notary Public

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
PEGGY L SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALLIHOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/20/18

OFFICIAL SEAL
PEGGY L SLATH.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ELECTION
COMMISSION EXPIRES DISEASE

PATENT REEL: 036437 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 08/27/2015